CSD 1144 ‘cB/ZES01] : O R I G l N AL

Elckard Lavin [25B £35078)

Eurk Famls (C5B LG6EZ4) e Q{- )
fyadden, Arps, Slaces, Meaghoco & Tlom LLEP ENTERED ” ENTERBL -
300 South Ceand Avenae, Sultc 2400 EILE ] F
Ts Rngeles, Caliafernia 90271 I
Celschene;  213-8B7-5000:  Facsimile: 213-8T745380C

i o s

Abtorrnava Zor UBS Spowcitiea LLT

UNITED STATES BAWKRDPTCY COURT MAY 11 2804 "H‘[’ [ |

SR T = . CLER« U s BavkrErToy coQRERK WY @ =~ 07T TOonT
sCUTEERN ZISTRICT OF CALZFORVTH oA MY A Ay e L. . ,
325 West "P' Shrest, fan Divgo, Califercisl geiiiirdd®a™™ L'*—”":if v"i~,:ﬁ_|5f~l“fﬂ§'ﬂ“ £ A
r - o) B I
LT e ]\I . L X e

Leap Wireless Iateroaticnal, Inc., el al. BAHERDETCY Ho.  C3-23al0-2L0

Tule of Eearing: May &, 2004
T-me % Hearipg: -9:30 =.m.
Nobkocs Name oI Sudos: Ecr, Zuulse pecarl Adler

ORDER APPROVING SECOND B INTERIM [J FiNAL APPLICATION OF
UBS SECURITIES LLC FOR COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

IT IS ORDERED THAT the relizf sought as set forth an the continuatien pages attached and numbersd two (2}

through three (3) with exhibits, if any, for a total of three {3} pages, is granted.

oaeo: MAY 11 2004 /M*-Sz D

ludge, United Staffes Bankruptey Court

Slgnature by the attarney constitutes a certification under
Fad. R. of Bankr. P. 9011 that the relief in the order is the
relief granted by the court,

Subm itted by:

SKADDEM, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

By

Kuyﬁamlu
Attdrneys for WES Securities LLC

CED 1144



i
n *

CSD 1144 ce/2z/u3)] (Page 2) ]

ARDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR COMEENESATION AND REIMBURSEMERT OF EXPENSES

DEETOR: Lesap Wireless Internaticnal, Ine., at al. CASE NO: 03-03470-All

The sscond B interim [0 fingt application for allowance of compensation and reimbursement of expenses of the
party or parties named below came on regularly for hearing on the above date and time, the Honarable Louise DaCarl
Adler, United States Bankruptoy Judge, presiding.

tt appearing that proper notice was given and the Court having considered the application and papers filed in
suppart thereof, and for gaod cause appearing therefor,

IT IS HERERY ORDERED as follows:

1, The faflowing interim fees and expenses for the period beginning October 1, 2003 through and ending January 31,
2004 ars allowed and authorized for immediate payment to applicant by Leap Wireless International, Inc. and Grickel
Comrmunications, Inc., as set forth below, and Leap Wirsless International, Inc. and Cricket Communlcations, Inc. ars
directed to make immediate paymertt except to the extent that payment was previously made (in accordance with the
Order Establishing Procedures for Interim Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses of Professionals entered
May 6, 2003, a5 docket entry 131}, which priar payments as of April 6, 2004 are set forth balow,

Applicant: UBS Securlties LLC, Financial Advisor to the Debtars
{Include state bar number, if any, and type of professional)

Aggregate fees and expenses allowed and authorized for immediate payment:

Amount Requested  Allowed Payment Authorized Praviously Paid Amourt Cue
Fees: $193,333.33 5103,333.33 5193,333.33 5154,666.66 £38,666.67
Cosls: $M.38 $=£9.9(}B.33 $ 29,908 38 $_2914QEE S 41588
Totaks: 5223,241.71 522324171 522324171 £184 159.18 $39.082.53

Fees and expenses allowed and authorized for immeadiate payment by Debtor Leap Wireless International, Inc.:

Amount Requested  Allowed Fayment Authorized Previously Paid Anmount Due
Fess:  $58,000.00 }58,000.00 E£58,000.00 S46.400.00 $11.600.00
Costs: $ B 87251 $_8,972.51 $ 8,972.51 5 8.847.78 § 12475

Totals:  $66,972.51 $66,972.51 $66.972.51 $55,247.76 11,724 75

Fees and expanses sllowed and authorized for immediate payment by Debtor Cricket Communlcations. Ing.

Amount Requested  Allowed Payment Authorized Previgusly Paid Amount Due
Fess: 513533333 $135,333.33 $135,333.33 $108,266.66 $27.066.67
Costs:  $_20.835.87 $,20.93587 $_20,93587 $ 20644 76 $ 291144
Totals: $156,269.20 $156,268.20 $156,269.20 $128,811.42 §27 357.78

CED 1144




*

C8D 1144 [Das2Esl; (Page 3)
OROEF APPFROVINWG LFELTICATION FOR COMFEHSATION BND REZMBEJRSEMENT 0T EXBEINSES

CERTCE: Leep Wireless Intarnaticnal, IRg., at al. CAZIZ HO: 03-03470-hk11

2. The following interim fees and expenses werg previcusly aliowed but not authorized for payment and are now allowed
and aulharized for immediate payment to applicant

aApplicant:
finslude state bar numbar, if any, and type of profesalonal) Authorized_for Fayment
$ nfa
Costs: $_nia
Totals: % nfa

3. Tha following final fees and expenses are allowed and authorlzed far immediates payment to applicant.

Applicant;
{Inciude state bar numbar, if ary, and type of profeasional)
Allowed and Authedzed

for Faymeani

Fags: % nfa
Costs: $_nfa
Tatals: % nfa

Al fees and costs allowed by this order may be subjact to disgorgement.

HHE

CED 1144

3%71074-Tas Angalas S2h



